FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-04-2002

101969685



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

1.18.02 RECORD	Attorney Ref. No. 2226	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment Security Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONCY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
Conveying Party(ies)	Departmental File Secret File	
	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Rohm and Haas Corporation	12/21/2001	
Name (line 2) a corporation under the la	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) Fiberstars Incorperated	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2) a coeperation under the la	States, an appointment	
Address (line 1) 32000 Aurora Road	of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Solon	OH 44139 State/Country Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
02/01/2002 LMUELLER 00000029 09313594 F	OR OFFICE USE ONLY	
D1 FC:581 40.00 DP		
I		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0965

FORM	PTO-1619E	
Expires 06/30/99		
OMB 0651	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	PATENT PATENT	
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 2		
Name Charles E. Bruzga		
Address (line 1) The Law Office of Charles E. Bruzga		
Address (line 2) 11 Broadway, Suite 400		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# One	
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	I numbers attached	
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	ame property)	
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Numb		
09/313,594		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new Patent Application</u> , enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.	Month Day Year	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT	PCT	
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	One.	
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00).	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account	,	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 501241		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indicated herein.	<u> </u>	
Charles E. Bruzga	Dec. 21, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENTS AND U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR, Rohm and Haas Company, a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware with an address at 100 Independence Mail West. Philadelphia, PA 19106, the sole owner of U.S. Patent Application 08/313,594 for "Light Pipe Composition" by Casmir S. llenda, Brian F. Leonard, Michael T. Caro (Rohm and Haas # DN 98-032-US1). referred to as the ASSETS; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE. **Fiberstars** Incorporated, a corporation under the laws of the State of California with an address at 32000 Aurora Road, Solon, OH 44139, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the ASSETS:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the ASSETS. reissues. including all divisions. continuations and extensions thereof; and all rights or priority resulting from the filing of any of the U.S. patent applications or U.S. provisional applications for patent;

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any instruments and to perform any acts which may be necessary to carry this assignment into full effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, James G. Vouros, Assistant Secretary for ASSIGNOR, executes this Assignment by signing and dating below.

FOR ASSIGNOR, ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, BY JAMES G. VOUROS, ASSISTANT SECRETARY FOR SAID COMPANY.

lames G. Vouros

Date

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania County of Pennsylvania Philas ELPHIA

This day of December 2001, before me personally came the above-named individual, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

artist B. Muil.

C-IWINNTYTEMPY-MEG41F.doc

RECORDED: 01/18/2002

NOTARIAL SEAL ASTRID B. MILLS, Notary Public City of Philadelphia, Phila County by Commission Expires April 8, 2004

PATENT REEL: 012525 FRAME: 0967